Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph M. Stephens	06/03/2008
Nancy M. Holloway	06/10/2008
Emilie J. Siochi	06/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration	
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12131420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7578643226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR 17477-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin W. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

500610898

PATENT REEL: 021333 FRAME: 0482 **UU** 121.

CH \$40

source=L0062805#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021333 FRAME: 0483



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Government Employee)				
Title of Invention:	Method and System for Aligning Fibers During Electrospinning					
Inventor(s):	s): Lisa A. Scott-Carnell, Ralph M. Stephens, Nancy M. Holloway, Caroline Rhim, La Robert L. Clark, and Emilie J. Siochi					
	NOUCH L. Clark, and	Entific 1. 310cm				
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17477-1	Application No.*: 12/131,420 Fili	ng Date*: 0 <u>6/02/2008</u>			
		t and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(epresented by the Administrator of the National				
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR	Part 501; and			
	dersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent	nas (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated be tion.	elow, an application for United			
Assign to the America, its territori	e Government my (our) es and possessions, a	mployment by the Government, the undersigned full and exclusive right in and to said invention and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and pplication(s) and any patent(s) that may issue the	within the United States of to said application, and any			
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-	d), including rights of p es not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inve	my (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to priority under the International Convention of Pa ation in any foreign country, I (we) may request inch rights will be subject to the reservation to the ention with power to grant licenses for all govern cable, in any foreign patent which may issue on	ris (1883), as amended. If the rights in that country, in Government of a nonexclusive Imental purposes. The terms of			
information to, and		rnment, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to manner with the Government in order to allow d Agreement.				
*4. Authorize ar above when require		s of record in the application to insert the applic	ation number and filing date			
Relet Me		6/3/08				
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Ralph M. Stephens		104 Fay Circle, Yorktown, VA 23693				
(Inventor's Typed Nat	ne)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				
man on	1949HDO.	801010				
(Signature of Inventor		(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Nancy M. Hollowa		P.O. Box 1202, White Marsh, VA 2318	33			
(Inventor's Typed Nai		(Mailing Address - Including Country)				
_wili	ypinhi _	634N 08				
(Signature of Invento)	y roen fina Sinaan	(Date Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Emilie J. Siochi		34 Elm Avenue, Newport News, VA 23	3601			
(Inventor's Typed Nai	ne)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 08/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 021333 FRAME: 0484